BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

In the Matter of the Joint Application of TANEY COUNTY UTILITIES CORPORATION) and TANEY COUNTY WATER, LLC) For authority of Taney County Utilities Corporation) To Sell Certain Assets to Taney County Water, LLC)

Case No. WM-2011-0143

AFFIDAVIT OF BERT BROWER

COMES NOW BERT BROWER, and hereby states, under oath, as follows:

- 1. He is the manager of Taney County Water, LLC, which is owned by Ozark International, Inc., of which he is the president.
- 2. That Taney County Water, LLC will not pursue using and will not use the full purchase price of the assets (as set forth in the Water Company Division Purchase Agreement, which is Exhibit "F" to its Joint Application filed in the action) for the rate base or as a condition of this transaction.
- 3. Further affiant saeth not.

. + Riner

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss. **COUNTY OF GREENE**)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2d day of May, 2011.

Campbell

achel/Campbell, Notary Public My commission expires August 26, 2014



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed or hand-delivered transmitted by facsimile or mailed to all counsel of record and to Taney County Utilities Corporation to Richard E. Scott, President, 116 Laughing Lane, Rockaway Beach, MO 65740.

/s/ David L. Wieland